GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1036#
ANSWERED ON - 12/12/2023

GRANTING SERVICE EXTENSION TO CBDT CHAIRMAN

1036 # SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:-
(a) the name of the present Chairman of the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT);

(b) date of the appointment and the duration for which he was appointed to the said post;
and

(c) The number of times and the duration for which the benefit of service extension was granted to the present Chairman?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) Name of the present Chairman of the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) is Shri Nitin
Gupta.

(b) Shri Nitin Gupta was appointed as Chairman, Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) w.e.f. 27.06.2022 till 30.09.2023.

(c) Shri Nitin Gupta has been reappointed as Chairman, CBDT, on contract basis w.e.f.
01.10.2023 till 30.06.2024.
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